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PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION 
THE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE (AMS) HEREBY ANNOUNCES THE AWARD OF SOLICITATION 2000007312, 

SOLICITATION DESCRIPTION 12-3J14-20-B-0689. THE FOLLOWING COMMODITIES WERE PURCHASED IN SUPPORT OF 

USDA/DOMESTIC FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAMS (DOMESTIC PROGRAMS). THE COMMODITIES WERE PURCHASED FOR 

DELIVERY JANUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021. 

THE PURCHASE PRICE FOR EACH DELIVERY PERIOD IS THE ACCEPTED DIFFERENTIAL PRICE PER POUND INDICATED 

BELOW PLUS THE APPLICABLE PREVIOUS WEEK'S AVERAGE OF THE CHICAGO MERCANTILE EXCHANGE CASH MARKET 

PRICE 

FOR BARREL CHEESE TRADING, AS REPORTED IN USDA'S DAIRY MARKET NEWS. THE CONTRACTING OFFICER WILL NOT 

CONSIDER ANY ADDITIONAL OR FURTHER OFFERS UNDER SOLICITATION 2000007312. 

AMS EXTENDS OUR APPRECIATION TO ALL BIDDERS FOR SHOWING AN INTEREST IN SUPPLYING AGRICULTURAL 

COMMODITIES FOR USDA/DOMESTIC PROGRAMS. QUESTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM 

THE USDA/AMS/COMMODITY PROCUREMENT PROGRAM, PO BOX 419205, KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64141-6205, 

CAROLINE 

RUSSELL, CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REPRESENTATIVE - TELEPHONE (202) 720-8764. 

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:          4 

PURCHASE SUMMARY 
Material Minimum Maximum UOM 

CHEESE BLEND AM SKIM SLC-LVS 6/5-GENERIC 

CHEESE BLEND AMER SKM LVS-12/2 LB 

CHEESE BLND AMER SKMYEL REGSLC LVS-6/5LB 

CHEESE PROCESS LVS-6/5 LB 

CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB 

CHEESE PROCESS SLC-LVS 6/5 LB-GENERIC 

K CHEESE PROCESS WHT SLC LVS-6/5 LB 

$1200.00 

$1200.00 

$1200.00 

$2400.00 

$2400.00 

$1200.00 

$1200.00 

   8,751,600.000 

  24,789,600.000 

     752,400.000 

   1,227,600.000 

   2,455,200.000 

   9,702,000.000 

     831,600.000 

LB 

LB 

LB 

LB 

LB 

LB 

LB 

TOTAL $10800.00   48,510,000.000 LB 

PURCHASE DETAILS 
Contractor/ 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

Material 

ASSOCIATED MILK PRODUCERS, INC. 
315 NORTH BROADWAY 
NEW ULM, MN 56073-0455 

Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 

12-3J14-21-D-0279 

CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB 

BONGARDS' CREAMERIES 
13200 COUNTY RD 51 
NORWOOD, MN 55368-9525 

$1200.00 

950,400.000 

LB $0.2850 to $0.3250 

12-3J14-21-D-0280 

CHEESE PROCESS LVS-6/5 LB $1200.00 

831,600.000 

LB $0.2714 to $0.3004 
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Contractor/ Material Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

K CHEESE PROCESS WHT SLC LVS-6/5 

LB 

CHEESE BLEND AM SKIM SLC-LVS 

6/5-GENERIC 

CHEESE PROCESS SLC-LVS 6/5 

LB-GENERIC 

CHEESE BLND AMER SKMYEL REGSLC 

LVS-6/5LB 

CHEESE BLEND AMER SKM LVS-12/2 LB 

GREAT LAKES CHEESE CO INC 
17825 GREAT LAKES PARKWAY 
HIRAM, OH 44234-1806 

12-3J14-21-D-0281 

CHEESE PROCESS LVS-6/5 LB 

CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB 

$1200.00 

$1200.00 

$1200.00 

$1200.00 

$1200.00 

$1200.00 

$1200.00 

831,600.000 

8,751,600.00 

0 

9,702,000.00 

0 

752,400.000 

24,789,600.0 

00 

396,000.000 

1,504,800.00 

0 

LB $1.7800 to $1.7800 

LB $-0.1900 to $-0.1020 

LB $0.0969 to $0.1899 

LB $0.0250 to $0.0730 

LB $0.1301 to $0.2001 

LB $0.2650 to $0.3250 

LB $0.2200 to $0.3300 

http:1,504,800.00
http:9,702,000.00
http:8,751,600.00

