## PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

THE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE (AMS) HEREBY ANNOUNCES THE AWARD OF SOLICITATION 2000007312, SOLICITATION DESCRIPTION 12-3J14-20-B-0689. THE FOLLOWING COMMODITIES WERE PURCHASED IN SUPPORT OF USDA/DOMESTIC FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAMS (DOMESTIC PROGRAMS). THE COMMODITIES WERE PURCHASED FOR DELIVERY JANUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021.

THE PURCHASE PRICE FOR EACH DELIVERY PERIOD IS THE ACCEPTED DIFFERENTIAL PRICE PER POUND INDICATED BELOW PLUS THE APPLICABLE PREVIOUS WEEK'S AVERAGE OF THE CHICAGO MERCANTILE EXCHANGE CASH MARKET PRICE

FOR BARREL CHEESE TRADING, AS REPORTED IN USDA'S DAIRY MARKET NEWS. THE CONTRACTING OFFICER WILL NOT CONSIDER ANY ADDITIONAL OR FURTHER OFFERS UNDER SOLICITATION 2000007312.

AMS EXTENDS OUR APPRECIATION TO ALL BIDDERS FOR SHOWING AN INTEREST IN SUPPLYING AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES FOR USDA/DOMESTIC PROGRAMS. QUESTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE USDA/AMS/COMMODITY PROCUREMENT PROGRAM, PO BOX 419205, KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64141-6205, CAROLINE

RUSSELL, CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REPRESENTATIVE - TELEPHONE (202) 720-8764.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:	Number of Offers/Quotes	(Vendor Res	sponses)	received:	
---	-------------------------	-------------	----------	-----------	--

PURCHASE SUMMARY			
Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM
CHEESE BLEND AM SKIM SLC-LVS 6/5-GENERIC	\$1200.00	8,751,600.000	LB
CHEESE BLEND AMER SKM LVS-12/2 LB	\$1200.00	24,789,600.000	LB
CHEESE BLND AMER SKMYEL REGSLC LVS-6/5LB	\$1200.00	752,400.000	LB
CHEESE PROCESS LVS-6/5 LB	\$2400.00	1,227,600.000	LB
CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB	\$2400.00	2,455,200.000	LB
CHEESE PROCESS SLC-LVS 6/5 LB-GENERIC	\$1200.00	9,702,000.000	LB
K CHEESE PROCESS WHT SLC LVS-6/5 LB	\$1200.00	831,600.000	LB
TOTAL	\$10800.00	48,510,000.000	LB

PURCHASE D	DETAILS			
Contractor/	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM Price Range
Contract				
Number (				
Description )				

ASSOCIATED MILK PRODUCERS, INC. 315 NORTH BROADWAY NEW ULM, MN 56073-0455

12-3J14-21-D-0279

CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB \$1200.00 LB \$0.2850 to \$0.3250

950,400.000

BONGARDS' CREAMERIES 13200 COUNTY RD 51 NORWOOD, MN 55368-9525

12-3J14-21-D-0280

CHEESE PROCESS LVS-6/5 LB \$1200.00 LB \$0.2714 to \$0.3004

831,600.000

Contractor/ Contract Number ( Description )	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM	Price Range
	K CHEESE PROCESS WHT SLC LVS-6/5 LB	\$1200.00	831,600.000	LB	\$1.7800 to \$1.7800
	CHEESE BLEND AM SKIM SLC-LVS 6/5-GENERIC	\$1200.00	8,751,600.00 0	LB	\$-0.1900 to \$-0.1020
	CHEESE PROCESS SLC-LVS 6/5 LB-GENERIC	\$1200.00	9,702,000.00 0	LB	\$0.0969 to \$0.1899
	CHEESE BLND AMER SKMYEL REGSLC LVS-6/5LB	\$1200.00	752,400.000	LB	\$0.0250 to \$0.0730
	CHEESE BLEND AMER SKM LVS-12/2 LB	\$1200.00	24,789,600.0 00	LB	\$0.1301 to \$0.2001
_	S CHEESE CO INC T LAKES PARKWAY 14234-1806				
12-3J14-21-D-02	281				
	CHEESE PROCESS LVS-6/5 LB	\$1200.00	396,000.000	LB	\$0.2650 to \$0.3250
	CHEESE PROCESS REG LVS-6/5 LB	\$1200.00	1,504,800.00 0	LB	\$0.2200 to \$0.3300